
 

   

  

 

 

  

  
  

  

    

 

A STUDY ON

TOURIST MOTIVATION TO VISIT SERI MENANTI ROYAL

MUSEUM, NEGERI SEMBILAN

BY

NORUL HEKMAH BINTI HASSAN

(2012663156)

NURHIDAYATULAZDIBINTIAZAHARI

(2012622162)

NUR EKMA ZULAIKA BINTI ABD W AHAB

(2012489588)

A Research Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for

The B.Sc (Hons) in Tourism Management

FACULTY OF HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

Independent Study (HTM650)

July 2015



  

  

  

 
 

 
 

ABSTRACT

Marketing management is an important managerial dimension that must be

continually assessed to ensure profit. It includes understanding target markets

motivation that could provide desire return to the organization, but are difficult to

access. The objective of this study is to identify the factors that influence tourists

motivation to visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum, to investigate the most attribute

factors between attire, architecture and food that motivate tourists to visit to Seri

Menanti Royal Museum, and to find the way to motivate people to visit Seri Menanti

Royal Museum by using all the 3 attributes. Using questionnaire survey that been

distribute at Kuala Pilah and Port Dickson, 100 questionnaire were analyzed to fulfill

the research objectives. The finding indicate that most of the visitor been motivated to

visit museum because of the architecture attributes. In addition, most of them suggest

the museum should offers the knowledgeable guides in the museum. Majority of the

respondent had never come to visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum, but they are

motivated to visit if the museum offers as they suggest.

ii



  

  

 
   

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, we would like to dedicate a big thank to our advisor Puan

Norfadhilah Binti Mohd Akhuan that have been helping us through completing this

thesis. Our advisor have guides us on the right path, so that this thesis could be done

in timely manner.

Same it goes to our parents, friends, our previous statistic lecturer Madam

Phang Nyok Ngoor, Sir Hasrul and the important one is our respondent.

We also wanted to thank the local people of Kuala Pilah and Port Dickson that been

helping us to show the destination and in the face to face interview, and not to be

forgotten, our relatives that have give us a shelter while completing the distribution of

questionnaire at Kuala Pilah.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS
  

    
Page

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION 1

ABSTRACT iii

 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS V

LIST OF TABLES Vll

LIST OF FIGURES lX

 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
  

1.1 Introduction to The Chapter 1

1.2 Significance of Study 2

1.3 Problem Statement 2

1.4 Objective Study 4

1.5 Theoretical Framework 5

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 7

2.1 Introduction 7  

2.2 Seri Menanti Royal Museum 8

2.3 Custom of Minangkabau 8

2.4 Architecture Attribute 9

   
2.5 Attire Attribute 9

 2.6 Food Attribute 10

iv



  

  

 
   

  

2.7 Tourist Motivation

2.8 Summary

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3 .1 Introduction to the Chapter

3.2 Sample Population and Plan

3.3 Unit Analysis

3 .4 Research Design

3.4.1 Survey Instrument

3.4.2 Data Collection Method

3.5 Pilot Study

3.6 Data Analysis Method

3 .6.1 Frequency Distribution

3.6.2 Mean Score

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1 Introduction

4.2 Respondent Profile

4.3 Analysis Of Attributes That Attract Tourists To Visit

Seri Menanti Royal Museum

4.3.l Analysis of Architecture Attribute

4.3.2 Analysis of Attire Attribute that Attract Tourists to

Visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum

V

11

12

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

18

19

19

20

21

21

21

23

24

25


	A STUDY ON TOURIST MOTIVATION TO VISIT SERI MENANTI ROYAL MUSEUM, NEGERI SEMBILAN
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 AIMS AND OBJECTIVES OF THE RESEARCH
	1.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 SERI MENANTI ROYAL MUSEUM
	2.3 CUSTOM OF MINANGKABAU
	2.4 ARCHITECTURE ATTRIBUTE
	2.5 ATTIRE ATTRIBUTE
	2.6 FOOD ATTRIBUTE
	2.7 TOURIST MOTIVATION
	2.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 SAMPLE POPULATION AND PLAN
	3.3 UNIT ANALYSIS
	3.4 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.4.1 Survey Instrument
	3.4.2 Data Collection Method

	3.5 PILOT STUDY
	3.6 DATA ANALYSIS METHOD
	3.6.1 Frequency Distribution
	3.6.2 Mean Score


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 RESPONDENT'S PROFILES
	4.3 ANALYSIS OF ATTRIBUTES THAT ATTRACT TOURISTS TO VISIT SERI MENANTI ROYAL MUSEUM
	4.3.1 Analysis of Architecture Attribute
	4.3.2 Analysis of Attire Attribute
	4.3.3: Analysis of Food Attribute that Attract Tourists to Visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum

	4.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5 RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 SUGGESTION FOR FUTURE RESEARCH

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX



