A STUDY ON

TOURIST MOTIVATION TO VISIT SERI MENANTI ROYAL MUSEUM, NEGERI SEMBILAN

BY

NORUL HEKMAH BINTI HASSAN (2012663156) NURHIDAYATULAZDI BINTI AZAHARI (2012622162) NUR EKMA ZULAIKA BINTI ABD WAHAB (2012489588)

A Research Project Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for The B.Sc (Hons) in Tourism Management

FACULTY OF HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA Independent Study (HTM650)

July 2015

ABSTRACT

Marketing management is an important managerial dimension that must be continually assessed to ensure profit. It includes understanding target markets motivation that could provide desire return to the organization, but are difficult to access. The objective of this study is to identify the factors that influence tourists motivation to visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum, to investigate the most attribute factors between attire, architecture and food that motivate tourists to visit to Seri Menanti Royal Museum, and to find the way to motivate people to visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum by using all the 3 attributes. Using questionnaire survey that been distribute at Kuala Pilah and Port Dickson, 100 questionnaire were analyzed to fulfill the research objectives. The finding indicate that most of the visitor been motivated to visit museum because of the architecture attributes. In addition, most of them suggest the museum should offers the knowledgeable guides in the museum. Majority of the respondent had never come to visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum, but they are motivated to visit if the museum offers as they suggest.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, we would like to dedicate a big thank to our advisor Puan Norfadhilah Binti Mohd Akhuan that have been helping us through completing this thesis. Our advisor have guides us on the right path, so that this thesis could be done in timely manner.

Same it goes to our parents, friends, our previous statistic lecturer Madam Phang Nyok Ngoor, Sir Hasrul and the important one is our respondent.

We also wanted to thank the local people of Kuala Pilah and Port Dickson that been helping us to show the destination and in the face to face interview, and not to be forgotten, our relatives that have give us a shelter while completing the distribution of questionnaire at Kuala Pilah.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	i
ABSTRACT	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	V
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Introduction to The Chapter	1
1.2 Significance of Study	2
1.3 Problem Statement	2
1.4 Objective Study	4
1.5 Theoretical Framework	5
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	7
2.1 Introduction	7
2.2 Seri Menanti Royal Museum	8
2.3 Custom of Minangkabau	8
2.4 Architecture Attribute	9
2.5 Attire Attribute	9
2.6 Food Attribute	10

2.7 Tourist Motivation	11
2.8 Summary	12
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	14
3.1 Introduction to the Chapter	14
3.2 Sample Population and Plan	14
3.3 Unit Analysis	14
3.4 Research Design	.15
3.4.1 Survey Instrument	15
3.4.2 Data Collection Method	15
3.5 Pilot Study	18
3.6 Data Analysis Method	19
3.6.1 Frequency Distribution	19
3.6.2 Mean Score	20
CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	21
4.1Introduction	21
4.2 Respondent Profile	21
4.3 Analysis Of Attributes That Attract Tourists To Visit	23
Seri Menanti Royal Museum	
4.3.1 Analysis of Architecture Attribute	24
4.3.2 Analysis of Attire Attribute that Attract Tourists to	25
Visit Seri Menanti Royal Museum	